at the reporting date i.e. 31st March 2021, net of related foreign exchange contracts.

47

Trade receivables   370.90   167.33

Trade payables   (167.53)   (289.89)
Loan from related parties   -   -

   203.38   (122.56)

Sensitivity analysis is computed based on the changes in the income and expenses in foreign currency upon conversion into functional currency, due to
exchange rate fluctuations between the previous reporting period and the current reporting period.

2020-21 2019-20

USD Sensitivity   10.17   (10.17)   (6.13)   6.13
   10.17   (10.17)   (6.13)   6.13

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. Any
changes in the interest rates environment may impact future rates of borrowing. The Company mitigates this risk by regularly assessing the market scenario,
finding appropriate financial instruments, interest rate negotiations with the lenders for ensuring the cost effective method of financing.

INR Total INR Total
Variable Rate Borrowings   13,054.24   13,054.24   12,076.35   12,076.35

31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Interest Rate Increase by 0.50%   (65.27)   (60.38)
Interest Rate decrease by 0.50%   65.27   60.38

Commodity Price Risk is the risk that future cash flow of the Company will fluctuate on account of changes in market price of key raw materials. The
Company is exposed to the movement in price of key raw materials in domestic and international markets.

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss.  Trade receivables are typically unsecured and
are derived from revenue earned from customers primarily located in India. Credit risk arising from trade receivable is managed in accordance with the
Established Policy etc, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management. The deposits with banks constitute mostly the liquid investment